
STN
ts2

E  708637.208N  727920.968H  101.452

WALL & RAILING

RAILING HT 1.8

Fence

Gate

Wall

W
all

Wall

99.87

99.83

99.93

99.91

100.03
99.96

102.20

101.96

101.71

101.40

100.87

100.66
100.66

100.67

100.66

10
0.

13

100.04

100.01

100.05
99.89

99.83

100.14

99.65

99.60
99.65

99.62
99.64

99.60
99.63

99.67

99.69

STN
ts8

E  708785.225N  727936.886H  99.362

W
all

 h=
 1.

08

WALL&RAILING

RAILI
NG H

=
1.7

BUS

BUS

TARMAC

CO
NCRETE

TACTILE

BRIC
K_PAVIN

G
STO

N
E

TACTILE

BRICK_PAVING

W
A

LL H
=

0.5
R

A
ILIN

G
 H

=
1.5

W
A

LL&
R

A
ILIN

G

BUS

BUS

CPBox

HY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

BIN

B
us/Tram

 S
helter

HY

HY

BIN

B
us/Tram

 S
helter

Kerb Botto
m

Kerb Top

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

Wall

Footpath

Footpath

Hedge

Kerb BottomKerb Top

Kerb BottomKerb Top

K
erb B

ottom

K
erb Top

E
dge of R

oad
E

dge of R
oad

W
all

W
all

H
edge

H
edge

H
edge

H
edge

K
erb B

ottom

K
erb B

ottom

K
erb Top

K
erb Top

H
edge

H
edge

H
edge

Hand Rail h=
1m

Hand Rail

Ramp

Ramp

Ramp

Ramp
Ramp

Footpath

Footpath

W
all

Fo
ot

path

G
ate

Footpath

Kerb Bottom

Kerb Top

K
erb B

ottom
K

erb B
ottom

K
erb Top

K
erb Top

Ramp

K
erb B

ottom

Ke
rb

 B
ot

to
m

K
erb Top

Ke
rb

 T
op

GY

E
dge of R

oad

RS

RS

RS

RS

CP

LP

RS

LP

LP

LP

Pole

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

LP

LP

LP

LPRS

RS
LP

LP

ICEM

MH

IC

IC

ICT

IC

IC
TV

IC

ICT

IC
T

MH

MH

IC
E

S

IC
T

G
A

S

MH

MH

MH

ICTV

ICES

MH

ICES

MH

MH

CL 99.44

99.24
99.26

99.28
99.30

99.28

99.36
99.38

99.29
99.41

99.39

CL 99.45

CL 99.47

99.47

CL 99.23

CL 99.21

CL 99.20

CL 9
9.4

2

CL 98.93

99.00

98.87

98.88

99.06

99.05

99.22

99.24

99.20

99.48

99.51

CL 99.37

C
L 99.49

CL 99.25

99.53

CL 99.44

99.56

C
L 99.59

C
L 99.52

C
L 99.52

CL 99.41

CL 99.60

99.48
99.50

99.56

99.48

CL 99.50

CL 99.38

CL 98.98

99.56

99.55

CL 99.33

99.31
99.35

99.29

99.22

99.17

99
.1

4

99
.1

3

99
.16

99.19

99.24 99.21

99.14

99.08

99
.0

9

99
.1

2

99.23

99.3399.37

99.31

99.24

99.20

99
.1

7

99
.1

5

99
.18

99.22

99.26 99.23

99.16

99.11

99
.1

1

99
.1

6

99.26

99.31

99
.2

5

99
.2

4

99.29

99.32

99.41
99.43 99.41

99.35

99
.2

6

99
.2

0

99.20

99.27

99.3299.35

99.47

99
.4

1

99
.4

4

99.45

99.49

99.53 99.58 99.56

99
.45

99
.4

3

99.41

99.41

99.5799.52

CL 98.92

CL 99.36

98.55

98.80

CL 98.61

99.17

99.24

99.25

99.22

98.89

98.61

99.55 99.61

99.56 99.67 99.55
99.57

99.55
99.51

99.60

99.44

99.48
99.5199.54

99.48 99.43
99.34

99.53

99.32

99.45

99.45

99.45

99.47
99.44

99.39

99
.4

3

99.45
99.51

99.49
99.49

99.50

99.48

99.48
99.50

99.53
99.55

99.54

99.53
99.53

99.55
99.54

99.52
99.51

99.50

99.53

99.49

99.17

99.08

99.26

99.29

99.38

99.27

99.52

99.36
99.27

99.49
99.59

99.46 99.44

99
.4

0

99
.3

3

99
.2

2
99

.2
7

99
.3

0

99
.4

0

99.46

99.52
99.58

99.59 99.53

99.44

99
.39

99
.3

5

99
.3

4

99.68

99.59
99.53

99.45

98
.9

8

98
.9

1

98
.99

99.02

99.17

99.26

99
.1

1

99
.0

4

99
.08

99.15

99.17
99.27

99.39
99.07

99.09

99.18

98.95

99.27

99.28
99.21

99.14

99.07

99.07

99.10

99.14

99.23

99.38

99.31

99.40
99.33

99.17 99.22

99.21

99.19

99.21

99.25

99.32

99.50

99.33

99.29

99.22

99.14

99.39

99.08

99.23
99.25

99.24
99.24

99
.2

6

99
.3

1

99.28
99.24

99.33
99.39

99.40
99.40

99.40

99
.3

9

99
.4

5

99.42
99.34

99.32
99.40

99.39

99.34
99.23

99.21
99.17

99.51
99.53

99.56

99.19
99.24

99.25
99.27

99.19
99.23

99.25
99.27

99.27
99.26

99.34

99.17

99.12

99.26

99.12

99.3499.50
99.3499.52

99.57
99.55

99.54
99.56

99.55
99.58

99
.5

9

99.56
99.56

99.35
99.38

99.41
99.43

99.44
99.44

99.45
99.51

99.49
99.40

99.39

99.37
99.35

99.34
99.41 99.40

99
.3

2

99
.3

5

99
.4

0
99

.4
3

99.51
99.50

99.45

99.50
99.53

99.55
99.57

99.59
99.58

99.58
99.57

99.49
99.52

99.50

99.47
99.45

99.45
99.54 99.49

99
.4

3

99
.4

7

99
.5

1
99

.5
0

99.51
99.55

99.58

99.63

99.51
99.52

99.64
99.63

99.66
99.64

99.48

99.52

99.50

99.48

99.32
99.35

99.36
99.34

99.32
99.28

99.25

99.24

99.10

98
.9

9

99.35

99.17

99.22

99.19 99.10

99.14

99.01

99.21
99.35

99.13

99
.1

2
99

.0
0

99
.1

0
98

.9
3

99
.2

2

99
.1

4
99

.2
2

99
.0

2

99.22

99.09

99
.1

7

99
.2

3

99.34

99
.2

7

99.19

99.36
99.42

99.31

99.20

99.16

99.19

99.26

99
.2

1
99

.0
7

98
.9

7

99.02

99.06

99.13

99.22 99.43

99.23 99.40
99.21

99.41 99.24

99.43 99.26

99.38 99.53

99.5399.38

99.39

99
.4

6

99.47

99.42

99.53
99.51

99.51
99.46

99
.4

8
99

.3
7

99
.2

5

99
.1

9

99
.1

0

98
.9

4

99.45

98.82

99.52
99.48

99.44
99.38

99.52
99.55

99.56
99.52

99
.4

4

99
.3

1

99.42
99.47

99
.2

3

99
.1

7

99
.07

98.92

98.85
98.88

98.82

98.77

98.82

98.93

98.99

99.07

99.23

99.2799.21
99.16

99.13

99.00

98.95 98.91
98.86

98.76

98.63

98.68

98.79
98.89

98.98
98.76

98.78

98.71

98.82
98.90

99.01

99.11

99.1999.22
99.19

99
.2

1

99.3099.34
99.31

99
.3

2

99
.0

2

98
.9

8

99.45
99.45

99.42
99.39

99.36
99.45

99.34
99.59

99.57
99.53

99.50
99.47

99.58
99.46

99.33 99.16

99.30
99.36

99.38
99.37

99.45

99
.3

4

99.24

99
.2

3

99.21
99.24

99.26
99.28

99.30
99.18

99.27
99.19

99.20

99
.2

9

99
.3

8

99.40
99.39

99.34
99.29

99.28
99.37

99
.3

4
99

.2
0

99
.1

3

99
.0

4

98
.89

98.84

98.75
98.72

98.68

99.25
99.30

99.32

99
.4

2

99
.5

1

99.51
99.43

99.42
99.53

99.53

99.47
99.41

99.42
99.40

99
.3

7
99

.3
0

99
.2

6

99
.1

6

99
.02

98.90
98.77

98.80
98.80

99.27
99.21

99.25
99.27

99.20

99.18

99.26
99.26

99.26
99.25

99.22
99.18

98
.9

5

98.90

98.93

99.00

99.11

99.22

99
.0

5

99.22

99.18

99.10
99.20

99.04

99.52

99.63

99.62

99.78

99.89
99.86

99.84

99.75
99.75

99.12

99.30

99.39

99.28

99.21

99.19

99.15

99.10

99.09

99.17

98.74

98.71

99.24

99.05

99.00

RS
RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS
RS

RS

RS

RS
RS

RS

RS

RS RS

STN
gps1E  708683.896N  727838.877H  99.822

STN
ts7

E  708710.444N  727916.553H  100.480

KEEP

KEEP

CLEAR

CLEAR

C
O

N
C

R
ETE

G
R

A
SS

G
R

A
SS

C
O

N
C

R
ETE

C
O

N
C

R
ETE

EBOX

GY

Pillar

GY

FH

Postbox

FH

EBOX

GY

GY

CONC

GY

GY

GY

Pillar

Pillar

GY

Pillar

Pillar

GY

GY

GY

CONC

GY

CONC

GY

GY

CONC

CONC

GY

GY

GY

K
erb B

ottom
K

erb Top
Footpath

W
all

G
ate

Kerb Bottom
Kerb Top

Footpath

Wall

Footpath

W
all

Footpath

G
ate

Edge of R
oad

TOW

Fence

Fence

Fence

R
oad C

entreline

R
oad C

entreline

B
uilding

Building

Wall

Fence

Hed
ge

Footpath

Fence

Fence

Fence

Wall

Fence

Footpath

Gate

Wall

Wall

Wall

Hedge

Hedge

Wall

Footpath

Kerb Bottom

Kerb Bottom

Kerb Top

Kerb Top

Footpath

Footpath

Hedge

Hedge

WV

SV

LP

LP

LP

RS

RSRS

APX

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

LP

LP

LP

LP

RS

RS

RS

RS

SV
V

RS

RS

LP

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

SV

SV

IC

MH

MH

IC

IC IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

MH

IC

IC

IC

IC

MH

MH

MH

IC IC

MH

MH

99.91

CL 99.85
99.73

100.06

CL 99.53

CL 100.50

99.75

100.18

100.24

100.41

CL 100.66

100.71

100.50

100.07

99.95

99.83

100.08

99.98

99.75

100.93
100.84

100.99

101.01

100.97
100.81

100.87

100.93

100.85

CL 100.52

C
L 100.57

100.51

CL 100.91

CL 100.92

CL 100.96

101.11

CL 101.08

100.75

CL 101.35

101.17

101.00

100.95 100.88 100.81
100.79

10
0.7

4
10

0.
76

10
0.

80
10

0.
84

100.88

100.96

101.01

101.08

101.12101.16
101.19

101.22

10
1.2

3

10
1.

23

10
1.

20

101.16
101.11

101.09

101.58 101.55

101.51

101.52101.46 101.45

101.40

101.42

101.34

CL 101.35

CL 100.44

CL 101.45

CL 101.35

101.47

101.39

CL 101.30
CL 101.26

101.03

CL 101.53

101.38

101.35

100.92

100.71

100.73

CL 101.21

101.10

100.93

CL 101.10

101.31

101.20
101.13

100.93
100.98

10
0.

90

10
0.8

7

100.92

101.06

101.15

101.23

10
1.

33
10

1.
35

101.34
101.31 101.26 101.23 101.01

101.05
100.85

10
0.

78

10
0.7

1

100.79

100.92

101.04

101.13

10
1.

17
10

1.
20

101.19
101.18 101.13 101.08

101.15

101.07

10
0.

96

10
0.

95

100.94
101.11

101.21

101.26

10
1.

31
10

1.3
5

101.27 101.29 101.22

CL 100.95

100.75

CL 100.76

100.78

CL 101.31

100.89

100.92

100.92

100.92

100.95
101.02

100.99 100.96 100.95

101.06

100.95

100.94

101.08
101.13

101.01 100.97 101.07

100.68

100.38

99.60

99.52

99.65
99.69

99.73

99.81
99.82

99.81

99.62

99.76
99.82

99.75

99.81
99.82

99.92

99.68

99.83

99.87

99.69

99.87
99.93

99.95
99.92

99.93

99.96

99.93

100.00

100.31
100.35

100.51
100.60

100.63

10
0.

68
10

0.
68

10
0.

71

10
0.

75
10

0.7
6

100.77 100.78 100.78
100.78

100.77

100.74

100.67

100.58

100.37
100.22

100.09
99.87

99.72

99.51 99.43

99.88
99.94

99.96

99.96

100.13

100.44
100.48

100.65
100.73

100.66

10
0.

71
10

0.
82

10
0.

85

10
0.

89
10

0.9
0

100.90 100.90 100.80 100.79
100.90

100.86

100.80
100.71

100.49
100.33

100.24
100.01

99.84

99.64 99.55

99.99

100.05

100.02

100.90

100.93 100.85

100.57

100.24

100.42

100.68

100.83

10
0.

99
10

1.
03

10
1.0

5

101.07

101.02

100.12100.06

100.19

100.40

100.63

100.77
100.86

10
0.

91

10
0.

94

100.97
100.98

100.95

100.91 100.89 100.84
100.76

100.61

100.40

100.05

99.78

99.53

99.42

99.59

99.67
99.70

99.93
99.97

100.08

100.30

100.46

100.67

100.68
100.72

100.75

100.83

100.95

101.02

101.11
101.13101.18101.17101.22101.24

101.34

99.53

99.70

99.78
99.71

99.95
100.09

100.21

100.42

100.59

100.76

100.70
100.73

100.87

100.96

101.08

101.14

101.22
101.27101.31101.19101.23101.38

101.47

99.81

99.95

99.76

99.83

99.99

100.18

100.27

100.47

100.63

100.82

100.78

99.78

99.86

99.89

100.26

100.38

100.58

100.72

100.88

100.94

100.45

100.66

100.74

100.97

101.02

101.15

101.22

101.33

101.62

100.15

101.44
101.45101.55

10
0.

01

99.87

100.73

100.91

100.99

101.50

101.70

101.38
101.58

103.42

10
2.

21

102.01
102.23

102.40

102.61

102.82

102.81

102.58

102.21 102.17

101.63

102.70

102.59

102.64

102.86

103.09

103.43

10
4.

01

103.80

103.47

103.97

104.19

103.98

103.96

103.99

99.62

100.21

100.07

100.54

100.64

100.68

100.45

100.75

10
0.

84
10

0.
87

10
0.

90
10

0.9
1

100.91

10
0.

78
10

0.
86

10
0.

83
10

0.
90

10
0.9

3

100.95

10
0.

92

100.88

10
1.0

3

10
1.0

4
101.01

100.98

100.98 100.88

100.62
100.67

100.71
100.74

100.80
100.83

100.85
100.87

100.93
100.95

100.92
100.87

100.84
100.78

100.90 100.93100.84
100.89 100.93100.83100.95

101.28

100.77

101.28

101.03

101.11

101.25

101.32
101.42

101.59

100.85100.98

101.08

101.15

101.30

101.11

101.26

101.32
101.44 101.38

100.83

100.98

101.04

101.13
101.16101.18

101.36

100.84

101.48

101.37

101.43

101.45

101.46

101.48

101.48

101.50
101.49 101.46 101.42 101.38 101.32

101.42
101.33

101.41
101.33

101.36

101.35
101.34

101.32

101.31

10
1.2

9

101.27

101.20
101.18 101.15

101.10 101.07
101.06 101.05 101.05

100.97

100.93 100.87
100.83 100.81 100.74

100.61

101.51

101.43
101.37

101.41

101.40

10
1.4

2

101.38

101.31
101.23 101.21

101.17 101.15 101.13 101.12 101.22

101.07

100.95 100.91
100.93 100.82 100.74

100.76

101.35
101.35

101.32

10
1.3

1

101.27

101.22
101.16

101.12 101.08 101.08
101.04

101.52

101.54

101.53

101.50
101.48

101.42 101.37

101.54

10
1.5

3

101.50

101.48

101.42

101.34 101.31 101.29

101.21

101.16 101.12

101.57

101.57

101.54

101.51

101.46
101.43

101.36
101.37 101.34

101.23

101.21
101.17

10
1.6

0

101.54
101.50

10
1.6

1

101.48
101.42 101.43

101.47

10
1.

20

101.14

101.20

101.16

10
1.

02

100.99

100.93

100.81 100.78 100.73
100.65

100.55
100.40

100.20

99.92

99.66
101.04

99.36

101.28

101.24

101.35

101.03

101.61

99.68

100.63

101.61

99.81

100.10

100.40

101.61

101.61

101.57

101.61

101.54

101.55

101.61

101.17
101.10 101.07 101.03

101.19
101.07 101.05 101.01 100.98

10
1.

06

101.07 100.99

101.05 101.02 100.97

100.79

101.06

101.10

101.17

CL 100.89

101.00

100.93

100.98
100.91

101.03 101.00
100.94 100.91 100.89 100.86 100.84

100.82
100.85

100.88

100.91

100.92

100.98

100.92

101.00
101.01

101.03

10
0.

89

10
0.

79

100.87

100.79

100.80

100.76

100.70 100.68
100.59

100.51

100.28

100.01
99.82

99.57
99.45

100.80

100.91

100.91
100.88

100.84 100.80

100.87
100.88

100.82

100.76

100.83
100.70

100.54

100.39
100.31

100.85
100.71

100.58

100.30
100.06

99.78 99.52

100.71
100.59

100.46
100.30 100.18

99.98
99.80

100.78

99.65

100.33
100.28

100.25
100.04

99.76

99.57

99.59

99.83

100.15

100.34

99.35

100.57

99.73

99.95

100.28

100.49

99.48

100.70

99.85

100.09

100.37

100.62

100.85100.90

99.89

100.13

100.41

100.68

100.90

99.68

100.98

99.82

100.10

100.41

100.63

100.85

99.63

100.96

110.98

101.25

101.26

99
.5

0

10
0.

50

100.0

99
.0

0

99.50

100.50101.00

99
.0

0

No10

No10

N

UP

H
P

H
P

H
P

H
P

H
P

H
P

8

9

10

11

13

14

727170696867666564636261

595857565453

12

55

16

17

15

60

52

22 23 24 25 27 28 29
26

34 33353637383940

32 31

30

18.5 m²

DISTRICT
HEATING

PLANT ROOM

162.3 m²

Commercial
Unit 4

143.4 m²
RECEPTION

42.2 m²
WORK SPACE

45.5 m²
WORK SPACE

100900

99500

99500

75.1 m²
WORK SPACE

24.8 m²
KIT/LIV/DIN

2.5 m²
BATHROOM

13.6 m²
BEDROOM - DOUBLE

1.2 m²
ST

0.8 m²
ST

30.0 m²
KIT/LIV/DIN

1.5 m²
ST

0.5 m²
HP

30.0 m²
KIT/LIV/DIN

1.5 m²
ST

0.5 m²
HP

24.8 m²
KIT/LIV/DIN

2.5 m²
BATHROOM

13.6 m²
BEDROOM - DOUBLE

1.2 m²
ST

0.8 m²
ST

3.4 m²
BATHROOM

0.8 m²
ST

1.2 m²
ST

26.0 m²
KIT/LIV/DIN

1.3 m²
ST

13.5 m²
BEDROOM - DOUBLE

25.6 m²
KIT/LIV/DIN

12.3 m²
BEDROOM - DOUBLE

0.7 m²
ST

3.4 m²
BATHROOM

2.3 m²
ST

13.0 m²
BEDROOM - TWIN

13.3 m²
BEDROOM - TWIN

13.0 m²
BEDROOM - TWIN

13.3 m²
BEDROOM - TWIN

13.0 m²
BEDROOM - TWIN

1.1 m²
ST

0.7 m²
ST

2.0 m²
ST

3.3 m²
BATHROOM

1.8 m²
ST

13.3 m²
BEDROOM - TWIN

45.5 m²
WORK SPACE

3.3 m²
BATHROOM

N

51 50 49 48 46 45 44
47

D01 D02

18 20

41

19

4243

1 2 3 4 65 D04 D05 D06

21

92.9 m²

Commercial
Unit 1

14.0 m²
ESB

14.0 m²
ESB 11.6 m²

SWITCH
ROOM

11.9 m²

SWITCH
ROOM

POCKET PARK
277.5 m2

POCKET PARK
124.3 m2

POCKET PARK
110.0 m2

CRECHE PLAY AREA
107.3 m2

216 BIKES
SPACES

84 BIKES
SPACES

240 BIKES
SPACES

78 CAR PARKING
SPACES

139.2 m²

BOOKABLE
SPACE /

WORK HUB

19.7 m²
TOILETS

45.4 m²

MEDIA /
GAMES ROOM168.1 m²

GYM69.0 m²
RECEPTION/CONCIERGE

11.6 m²

PARCEL
ROOM

160.5 m²
LOUNGE

16.3 m²

MANAGEMENT
OFFICE

25.5 m²
BABIES ROOM

13.0 m²

CHILDRENS
ROOM

11.7 m²

WOBBLERS
ROOM

17.1 m²

TODDLERS
ROOM

8.6 m²
KITCHEN3.9 m²

DDA
5.5 m²

BUGGY AREA
3.6 m²

ST

2.4 m²
WC

2.4 m²
WC 2.4 m²

WC
2.4 m²

WC

22.2 m²
BIN STORE

19.4 m²
BIN STORE

66.4 m²
BIN STORE

5.5 m²
METER ROOM

8.5 m²
METER ROOM

7.6 m²
METER ROOM

1.1 m²
ST

0.7 m²
ST

2.0 m²
ST

3.3 m²
BATHROOM

1.8 m²
ST

1.1 m²
ST

0.7 m²
ST

2.0 m²
ST

3.3 m²
BATHROOM

1.8 m²
ST

137.2 m²

Commercial
Unit 2

152.5 m²

Commercial
Unit 3

24.0 m²
GENERATOR

14.8 m²

DISTRICT
HEATING

PLANT ROOM
7.2 m²

INCOMING
TELCO'S
ROOM

5.8 m²
METER ROOM

99.60

99.75
99.69

99.69

7
D03

STO
P

DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING.  Use figured dimensions only.

permission as copyright holder except as agreed

No part of this document may be reproduced or transmitted in any

This drawing to be read in conjunction with all other Architectural and Engineering
drawings and all other relevant drawings and Specifications.

form or stored in any retrieval system of any nature without the written

for use on the project for which the document was originally issued.

2.

4.
3.

For setting out refer to Architect's drawings.
NOTES
1.

Rev. No. REVISION NOTEDate Drn. By Chkd. By

Aprvd byDate Drn by

Title

ScaleChkd by

Dwg. No.

Revision

Project

T: +353 (0)1 5480863
19-22 Dame Street, Dublin 2.

e: info@csconsulting.ie
w: www.csconsulting.ie

Ordnance Survey Ireland Licence Number EN 00740215.

CS Consulting Group

Certified
NSAI

Quality I.S. EN ISO 9001:2008
I.S. EN ISO 14001:2004

Energy I.S. EN ISO 50001:2011
Health & Safety OHSAS 18001:2007Certified

NSAI

Quality I.S. EN ISO 9001:2008
Environment I.S. EN ISO 14001:2004
Energy I.S. EN ISO 50001:2011
Health & Safety OHSAS 18001:2007

Head Office
DUBLIN | LONDON | LIMERICK

L088

Client Landmarque Belgard Development Co. Ltd
The Arboury

Belgard Road, Dublin 24
PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT

COORDINATION WITH BUS CONNECTS

BR-CSC-ZZ-00-DR-C-0015

March 2021 AB DB NB 1:250@A1 P5

P1 2021.04.29 ISSUED FOR INFORMATION AB NB

P2 2021.04.30 DRAWING REVISED AB NB

P3 08.10.2021 ISSUED FOR STAGE 2 SHD APPLICATION DB DB

P4 15.04.2022 ISSUED FOR REVIEW DB DBPLANNING DRAWING
THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN ISSUED FOR

PLANNING PURPOSES ONLY
AND MUST NOT BE USED

FOR ANY OTHER CIRCUMSTANCES

P5 16.05.2022 ISSUED FOR PLANNING SC RF

AutoCAD SHX Text
BELGARD SQUARE NORTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
BELGARD SQUARE NORTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
BELGARD SQUARE EAST

AutoCAD SHX Text
BELGARD ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
Enviro400ER 11m

AutoCAD SHX Text
Enviro400ER 11m

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED SITE DEVELOPMENT INCLUDING BUS CONNECTS PROPOSAL. . SCALE 1:250


